As Introduced

134th General Assembly **Regular Session** 2021-2022

S. R. No. 99

3

6

7

9

10

11 12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

21

Senator Dolan

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Greg Gurka on receiving the National PTA Lifetime Achievement Award.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 134th General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to congratulate Greg Gurka on being presented with the National Parent Teacher Association Lifetime Achievement Award; and

WHEREAS, Selection for this prestigious distinction is an honor of 5 which Greg Gurka can be justly proud, for he has been recognized for his skill and proficiency as an educator as well as an administrator. A former principal and director of personnel and current superintendent for North Royalton City Schools, he has been tireless in his efforts to ensure that all students receive the best possible education, and he has brought vision and wisdom to his important work;

WHEREAS, Motivated by a deep concern for young people, Greg Gurka has excelled in fulfilling his responsibilities, and he is deserving of high praise for his exceptional efforts. Indeed, he has encouraged many young people to take initiative in developing their scholastic abilities and has instilled within them an appreciation of the importance of education which will benefit them throughout their lives; and

WHEREAS, Throughout his career, Greg Gurka has displayed unmatched 20 professionalism and enthusiasm, and he is held in high regard by students, parents, and faculty members alike for the commitment he has revealed in all of his endeavors. His work has become synonymous with 23 excellence, and he has become an impressive role model for all those 24 pursuing a career in school administration; therefore be it 25

S. R. No. 99	Page 2
As Introduced	_

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 134th General	26
Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, applaud Greg Gurka as	27
the recipient of a National Parent Teacher Association Lifetime	28
Achievement Award and extend best wishes for the years to come; and be	29
it further	30
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	31
authenticated copy of this Resolution to Greg Gurka.	32